## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 14, 2023



## A-1 GLOBAL HOLDINGS ANNOUNCES THE APPOINTMENT OF CINDY APTHEKER TO DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES

**FORT PIERCE, Fla., -** A-1 Global Holdings, Inc., a leading manufacturer of preengineered building components, is excited to announce the appointment of Cindy Aptheker, Esq., SHRM-CP, as the Director of Human Resources. Cindy brings over 17 years of extensive experience in human resources within the construction industry and a strong background in risk management, safety, and legal aspects.

In her new role, Cindy will report to the Vice President of Human Resources and oversee the operations of the Human Resources Department, focusing on strategic HR planning, employee relations, and organizational development to support A-1's growing workforce. Her appointment is vital to A-1's commitment to fostering a positive and dynamic workplace culture.

"Cindy's impressive background in HR and her legal expertise make her an invaluable asset to our leadership team, especially during a time of significant growth and development at A-1," said Jan Beck, A-1's President. "We are confident that her innovative approach to human resources will greatly benefit our employees and help propel A-1 towards achieving our strategic goals."

Cindy holds a law degree and is a certified professional in human resources. Her career includes a significant tenure at The Donaldson Organization, where she served as Executive Counsel/Human Resources. Her expertise in legal compliance, employee engagement, and strategic HR initiatives has been recognized in the industry.

## **About A-1 Global Holdings**

Founded in 1977, A-1 has over 440 employees and is a leading manufacturer of preengineered wood trusses and EZWALL® Innovative Framing Solution™. The Company reorganized last December as A-1 Global Holdings, Inc., the new parent company for A-1 Industries of Florida, Inc., and A-1 Industries of Georgia, LLC. A-1 currently has manufacturing facilities in Fort Pierce, Fla., and Bainbridge, Ga., and multiple employment opportunities in both locations for candidates who share the Company's Core Values − Own it, Passionate, Honesty, and Respect. A-1's employees are eligible to participate in the Company's Employee Stock Ownership Plan.

For Further Information:
Michael Fagan
772 409-1010
Michael.Fagan@A1Industries.com
www.A1Industries.com